FORM P-0-1515 (Rev. 6-93)	-2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
ОМВ №. 0051-0011 (¬xp. 4/94) Tab settings — → ▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving partylice)
Philippe COLLERY Bernhard KEPPLER	Name: <u>FAUSTUS FORSCHUNGS CIE. TRANSLATIONAL</u> CANCER RESEARCH GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: Grimmaische Str. 2-4
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	O4109 Leipzig, GERMANY City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 8/20/01; 6/12/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 5,525,598 issued JUne 11, 1996
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038
FU:581 40.00 0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Burton Scheiner, Reg. 24018 Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of <u>ton scheme</u> <u>30 0C7 01</u> Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Philippe Collery of 29 rue Hincmar, 51100 Reims, France and Bernhard Keppler of Richard Wagner Strasse 9A, 69723 Schwetzingen FRG, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), are the sole and exclusive owners, by Assignment, of the following United States Patent, recorded United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 7874, Frames 0502, on March 8, 1995:

U.S. Patent No. 5,525,598, issued June 11, 1996

Whereas, Faustus Forschungs Cie. Translational Cancer Research GmbH, Grimmaische Str. 2-4, 04109 Leipzig, Germany, a corporation of Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to and under the aforesaid patent, and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent and the invention therein described and claimed, together with any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, to said Assignee to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any additional patents that may be granted.

August 20, 2011 Date

RECORDED: 10/30/2001

P. Cille

Philippe Collery

Bernhard Keppler

PATENT REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0935

DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417 DAVIS HIGHWAY 12 CRYSTAL SQUARE LAW OFFICES 745 JEFFERSON

412-1155

12.06.01 Date